
 

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 
 

Domestic／Import Vehicles 

CAMPAIGN No． Gai-2689 DATE   2018/7/5 

MANUFACTURE Daimler AG 

（Japanese Importer : Mercedes-Benz Japan Co,. Ltd.  ） 

DESCRIPTION OF 
DEFECT 

On certain C-Class and GLC vehicles (205 platforms) with 4-cylinder diesel engine, a 
pressure-offset error of the differential pressure sensor might occur. In this case the exhaust 
after-treatment might be impaired. As a result, this could lead to an exceedance of the 
emission limit 

 
 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL MODEL YEAR NUMBER OF 

NAME RECALLED VEHICLE 

LDA-205004 
C220d 

2016 

1023 

LDA-205004C 452 

LDA-205204 
C220d Wagon 

387 

LDA-205204C 150 

  
TOTAL 2,012 

 
 


