VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	Gai-2689	DATE	2018/7/5	
MANUFACTURE	Daimler AG			
	(Japanese Importer : Mercedes-Benz Japan Co,. Ltd.)			
DESCRIPTION OF	On certain C-Class and GLC vehicles (205 platforms) with 4-cylinder diesel engine, a			
DEFECT	pressure-offset error of the differential pressure sensor might occur. In this case the exhaust			
	after-treatment might be impaired. As a result, this could lead to an exceedance of the			
	emission limit			

TYPE	COMMERCIAL	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF
	NAME	RECALLED	VEHICLE
LDA-205004	C220d	2016	1023
LDA-205004C			452
LDA-205204	C220d Wagon		387
LDA-205204C			150
		TOTAL	2,012